

Food Recall Alert

Possible Allergen Presence: Peanut



Grape Tree Caramel Flavour Coated Raisins 400g

We are recalling Grape Tree Caramel Flavour Coated Raisins 400g due to the possible presence of **PEANUTS** which is not declared on the ingredient labelling.

Grape Tree Caramel Flavour Coated Raisins 400g

Batch - 252918

BBE – 11/2026

Pack size: 400g



The batch code and best before date can be found at the bottom of the front labelling.

⚠️ What you should do

If you have bought Grape Tree Caramel Flavour Coated Raisins 400g as detailed above and have an allergy/intolerance to peanuts, do not eat it.

Instead:

- Check if you have bought the affected batch code.
- 📷 You can do this by taking a picture of this notice or writing down the batch code for reference at home.
- Return the product to the store for a full refund (with or without a receipt).

Want more information?

For more information contact us on info@jg-foods.com

Date: 09/12/2025